
 

1 

 

                                                                                                                                                                    

Invitation for Electronic Bids 
Nepal Rastra Bank, General Services Department, 

Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids for the Procurement of Computer Software , Hardware and Network Equipments 

with Accessories  

Contract Identification No: NRB/Goods/ NCB/07-13/075-76 

Date of publication: 2076/02/29 

1. Nepal Rastra Bank, General Services Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal invites electronic bids from 

eligible bidders for the procurement of goods as mentioned below: 

S. 
No.  

IFB No. 
Catego

ry  
Sub- 

Category 

Particular

s 

Hardware

/Software  
No. 

Categories bid 

security 

Amount  

Documentation 

Fee 

1 NRB/Goods/NCB/07/075-76 A A1 

Virtualizat

ion 

Software 

(VM 

ware)  

Software  
32 

License  
       285,000.00  

For Bid security 
amount up to 

600,000 -Rs. 3000 
and for bid 

security amount 
more than Rs 
600,000- Rs. 

5,000. 

2 NRB/Goods/NCB/08/075-76 B 

B1 

Enterprise-
email 

(Exchange 

Server) 

Software  1 

          84,000.00  

B2 
Window 
Server  

2016 

Software  4 

3 NRB/Goods/NCB/09/075-76 C C1 
SAN 
Storage  

Hardware  1        150,000.00  

4 NRB/Goods/NCB/10/075-76 D D1 
Consolidat
ed Backup 

Solution  

Software  1        255,000.00  

5 NRB/Goods/NCB/11/075-76 E E1 

Firewall 

(Inclusive 
of 

Manageme

nt System 
)- Router  

Hardware  2        180,000.00  

6 NRB/Goods/NCB/12/075-76 F 

F1 
Back Up 
Server 

Hardware  

1 

          45,000.00  

F2 
Active 
Directory 

Server  
1 

7 NRB/Goods/NCB/13/075-76 G 

G1 
Core 
Switch 

Hardware 
2 

       328,830.00  

G2 
Link 

Switch 
Hardware 

2 

G3 
TOR 
Switch 

Hardware 
12 

G4 Connectivi

ty Stuffs  
Hardware 

1 

Total     1,327,830.00  

 

2. Bidder can bid for any category or any number of categories or all of the categories of goods mentioned at the 

point 1 above, however, the bid security amount depends upon the number of categories. 

 (For example:  for category A the security amount will be Rs.285,000  and for category A and B the bid security 

amount will be Rs 369,000. Similary for the category A, D and G the bid amount will be Rs. 8,68,830  and for all 



 

2 

 

categories A to G, the bid amount will be  Rs.13,27,830. The bidder will be assessed for technical, price & 

financial aspect on the basis of individual category of item. 

3. Bidder bidding for Categories B, F & G should bid all items within the particular category. For example for 

category B the bidder should bid for B1 and B2. Bidding only in B1 is invalid. Similarly, for G the bidder should 

apply for all items within the category G i.e. G1, G2, G3 & G4.  Bidding only G1 or G1 and G2 or GI, G2 and G3 

is invalid.  

4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at Nepal Rastra Bank, 

General Services Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal or may visit Public Procurement Monitoring 

Office (PPMO) website at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp; 

5. Bidder shall submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding documents for e-submission from 

PPMO’s web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders should deposit the cost of  bidding  document  in  the  

account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (.pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bid. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document is 

as below:  

 Name of the Bank: Nepal Rastra Bank, Banking Office, Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal  

 Account Name.: Sundry Creditors - Financial Management 

 Account No.: 1109901-011-000-524 

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the Nepal Rastra Bank, General Services Department, Baluwatar, 

Kathmandu, Nepal  through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hours on 2076/03/27 

Bids received after this deadline shall not be accepted.  

7. The Bid will be opened in the presence of Bidders' authorized representatives who choose to attend at 12:30 hours 

on 2075/06/18 at the Nepal Rastra Bank, General Services Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal. 

However, the absence of bidder or its authorized representatives will not affect the bid opening process. 

8. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the bid submission deadline and must be accompanied 

by bid security of  120 days  amounting to Rs................................ (In words, ........................................................) 

(Please see the examples given in point 2 and 3 for bid security amount ),  which shall be valid for minimum 30 

days beyond the bid validity period i.e. 2076/07/23.If  bidder wishes to submit bid security in the form of cash, the 

cash should be deposited in the following account: 

 Name of the Bank: Nepal Rastra Bank, Banking Office, Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal  

 Account Name.: Sundry Creditors - Financial Management 

 Account No.: 1109901-011-000-524 

9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening of the bids falls on a public holiday then the next working 

day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized 

with effect from the original bid submission deadline. 

10. The bidder must submit the self-declaration that the firm does not have any conflict of interest, is not in black-list 

of Public Procurement Monitoring Office (PPMO) and Credit Information Bureau and has not been punished 

under activities related to the business. 

11. Nepal Rastra Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process at any time prior 

to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to bidders. 

12. If the bidder has any inquiry please contact at the Nepal Rastra Bank, General Services Department, 

Baluwatar, Kathmandu phone number +977-1-4410158, 4410201, 4411250, 4419804/5, 4419807 (Ext. 372) or 

e-mail at gsd@nrb.org.np. 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

